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Male

Female

19(44.2) 24(55.8)

21(38.9) 33(61.1)

4(50) 4(50)

2(40) 3(60)

19(46.3) 22(53.7)

13(61.9) 8(38.1)

6(6.31) 13(68.4)

7(29.2) 17(70.8)

1(20) 4(80)

24(38.1) 39(61.9)

22(46.8) 25(53.2)

 [
 D

O
I:

 1
0.

22
08

8/
cr

m
s.

8.
1.

19
 ]

 
 [

 D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

fr
om

 c
rm

s.
m

ub
ab

ol
.a

c.
ir

 o
n 

20
24

-1
2-

31
 ]

 

                             6 / 10

http://dx.doi.org/10.22088/crms.8.1.19
https://crms.mubabol.ac.ir/article-1-161-en.html


  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 
   

 
   

 

   

 
  

  
   

 

 
  

 
  

 
  

   
   

   
 

   

 [
 D

O
I:

 1
0.

22
08

8/
cr

m
s.

8.
1.

19
 ]

 
 [

 D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

fr
om

 c
rm

s.
m

ub
ab

ol
.a

c.
ir

 o
n 

20
24

-1
2-

31
 ]

 

                             7 / 10

http://dx.doi.org/10.22088/crms.8.1.19
https://crms.mubabol.ac.ir/article-1-161-en.html


  

 

 

 [
 D

O
I:

 1
0.

22
08

8/
cr

m
s.

8.
1.

19
 ]

 
 [

 D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

fr
om

 c
rm

s.
m

ub
ab

ol
.a

c.
ir

 o
n 

20
24

-1
2-

31
 ]

 

                             8 / 10

http://dx.doi.org/10.22088/crms.8.1.19
https://crms.mubabol.ac.ir/article-1-161-en.html


  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 [
 D

O
I:

 1
0.

22
08

8/
cr

m
s.

8.
1.

19
 ]

 
 [

 D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

fr
om

 c
rm

s.
m

ub
ab

ol
.a

c.
ir

 o
n 

20
24

-1
2-

31
 ]

 

                             9 / 10

http://dx.doi.org/10.22088/crms.8.1.19
https://crms.mubabol.ac.ir/article-1-161-en.html


  

 

 

 

 

 

 [
 D

O
I:

 1
0.

22
08

8/
cr

m
s.

8.
1.

19
 ]

 
 [

 D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

fr
om

 c
rm

s.
m

ub
ab

ol
.a

c.
ir

 o
n 

20
24

-1
2-

31
 ]

 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                            10 / 10

http://dx.doi.org/10.22088/crms.8.1.19
https://crms.mubabol.ac.ir/article-1-161-en.html
http://www.tcpdf.org

